82
High Temp. Automotive VT Series
+150°C and 175°C Rated Varistors
TDS-TS-0011 | Rev 2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
High Temperature 150/175°C Multi-Layer Varistors are designed for underhood and other high temperature
automotive or industrial applications. Parts are AEC-Q200 quali昀椀ed.
They offer bi-directional overvoltage protection as well as EMI/RFI attenuation in a single  SMT package. This
allows designers the ability to combine the circuit protection and EMI/  RFI attenuation function into a single
highly reliable device.
Products have been tested, quali昀椀ed, and speci昀椀ed to 150/175ºC and they do not require any  derating over
speci昀椀ed operating temperature range.
The 48V System varistors, included in the VT Series, are designed and tested for use in motor vehicles with a 48-
volt power supply. This series of parts is test against VDA-320.
GENERAL
DESCRIPTION
• Operating Temp.:
• VTA3: -55 to +150°C
VTA7: -55 to +175°C
• Working Voltage: 14 - 56Vdc
• Case Size: 0603 - 2220
FEATURES
• +150/175°C rated, with no derating
• High Reliability
• AEC-Q200 Quali昀椀ed
• Bi-Directional protection
• EMI/RFI attenuation
• ESD rated to 25kV (HBM ESD Level 6)
• High Flexure Stress
APPLICATIONS
• Under hood
• Down Hole Drilling
• High temperature Automotive and
Industrial Applications
• Electric Vehicles
• EV Charging
• Load Dump
• ESD Protection
VT
Varistor Temp
Rated
A7
Automotive
175°C
A3 = 150°C
A7 = 175°C
mm(inches)
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
0603
Case
Size
12 = 12Vdc
14 = 14Vdc
18 = 18Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
38 = 38Vdc
48 = 48Vdc
56 = 56Vdc
18
Working
Voltage
A = 0.1J
B = 0.2J
C = 0.3J
E = 0.5J
J = 1.6J
K = 0.6J
M = 1.0J

I
VC
I
L
E
T
E
LD
I
P
Cap Freq V
Jump
P
Diss. Max
Vdc Vac V V A μA J J A pF V W
VTA3040205X150 5.6 4 8.5±20% 18 1 10 0.05 - 20 200 K - 0.001
VTA3080505C150 5.6 4 8.5±20% 18 1 10 0.5 - 200 3000 K - 0.01
VTA3080512D250 12 8.5 16±15% 27 1 10 0.4 - 200 900 K - 0.008
VTA3080514C300 14 10 18.5±12% 32 1 10 0.3 0.7 120 900 K 20 0.006
VTA3120614E300 14 10 18.5±12% 32 1 10 0.5 1.3 200 1400 K 20 0.01
VTA3121014J300 14 10 18.5±12% 32 1 10 1.6 3 500 5000 K 20 0.03
VTA3222014Y350 14 10 20.5±10% 35 5 15 7.5 35 2000 55000 K 20 0.15
VTA30402018X400 18 13 25.5±10% 42 1 10 0.05 - 20 60 K 27.5 0.001
VTA3120618K390 18 13 24.5±10% 40 1 10 0.6 1.5 200 1500 K 27.5 0.012
VTA3121018J390 18 13 25.5±10% 42 5 10 1.6 3 500 2200 K 27.5 0.03
VTA3060322C400 22 17 27±10% 44 1 10 0.3 - 30 500 K 27.5 0.011
VTA3120626F540 26 18 33±10% 54 1 10 0.7 1.5 200 600 K 27.5 0.014
VTA3121026H560 26 18 34.5±10% 60 5 10 1.2 3 2150 300 K 27.5 0.02
VTA3120631M650 31 25 39±10% 65 1 10 1 2 200 1100 K 29 0.02
VTA3121031R650 31 25 39±10% 65 2.5 10 1.7 4.5 300 1500 K 29 0.03
VTA3080538E770 38 30 47±10% 77 1 10 0.5 1 120 275 K 48 0.01
VTA3120642R800 42 32 51±10% 80 1 10 1.7 2 250 750 K 48 0.003
VTA3080556B111 56 40 68 ± 10% 110 1 10 0.2 0.25 30 80 K 48 0.004
VTA3120656K101 56 40 68 ± 10% 100 1 10 0.6 0.8 200 200 K 48 0.014
VTA3120656M101 56 40 68 ± 10% 100 1 10 1.0 5 200 500 K 48 0.018
VTA3121056S111 56 40 68 ± 10% 110 2.5 10 2.0 2.5 250 600 K 48 0.030
VTA3181256U111 56 40 68 ± 10% 110 5 10 4.8 5 1500 1500 K 48 0.080
VTA3222056Y111 56 40 68 ± 10% 110 10 10 9.0 14 1000 2800 K 48 0.150
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS VTA7 (175°C)
Part Number
V
W

VC
I
L
E
T
E
LD
I
P
Cap Freq V
Jump
P
Diss. Max
Vdc Vac V V A μA J J A pF V W
VTA7060314A300 14 10 18.5±12% 32 1 10 0.1 - 50 400 K 20 0.003
VTA7060314E350 14 10 20.5±10% 35 1 10 0.5 - 120 900 K 20 0.01
VTA7060318A400 18 13 23±10% 42 1 10 0.1 0.25 30 275 K 27.5 0.003
VTA7080518C400 18 13 25.5±10% 42 1 10 0.3 1 120 450 K 27.5 0.006
VTA7080526D580 26 18 34.5±10% 60 1 10 0.1 0.25 30 155 K 27.5 0.002
VTA7080526D580 26 18 34.5±10% 60 1 10 0.4 0.6 100 275 K 29 0.008
VTA7120630M650 30 21 41±10% 67 1 10 1 1 200 800 K 29 0.02
VTA7060331A670 31 25 39±10% 67 1 10 0.1 0.25 30 90 M 29 0.003
VTA7080531C650 31 25 39±10% 65 1 10 0.3 1 80 275 K 29 0.006
VTA7120648M101 48 34 62±10% 100 1 10 1.0 1.5 200 300 K 48 0.02
V
W
(DC) DC Working Voltage [V] E
T

+150°C and 175°C Rated Varistors
ESD RATING
Part Number
IEC 61000-4-2 ISO 10605
AEC-Q200
(Lvl.6)
150 pF / 330 Ω
Contact Discharge
330 pF / 330 Ω
Contact Discharge
330 pF / 2000 Ω
Contact Discharge
150 pF / 2000 Ω
Air Discharge
VTA3 (150°C)
VTA3080514C300 30kV 30kV 30kV 25kV
VTA3120614E300 30kV 30kV 30kV 25kV
VTA3121014J300 30kV 30kV 30kV 25kV
VTA3121031R650 30kV 30kV 30kV 25kV
VTA7 (175°C)